
1 
 

PROCUREMENT NOTICE - GLOBAL 
 

 

STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
  
 
 
The Chairman, Departmental Procurement Committee of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka will 
receive sealed bids for supply of following items to the Ministry of Health. 
 
 

Bid Number Closing Date 
& Time 

Item Description Date of 
issuing of Bid 
Documents 

Non-
refundable Bid 

Fee (LKR) 
DHS/S/WW/4/24 04.07.2023 

 at 9.00 am 
 

Radiology Consumable Items & 
Interventional Radiology Items 

23.05.2023 20,000/- + 
taxes 

DHS/S/WW/5/24 04.07.2023 
 at 9.00 am 

 

Obstetrics & Gynaecology  
Consumables Items 

23.05.2023 12,500/- + 
taxes 

DHS/S/WW/6/24 04.07.2023 
 at 9.00 am 

 

Urological Surgery Instruments 23.05.2023 12,500/- + 
taxes 

DHS/S/WW/7/24 04.07.2023 
 at 9.00 am 

 

Vascular Access Consumable Items 23.05.2023 35,000/- + 
taxes 

DHS/S/WW/8/24 04.07.2023 
 at 9.00 am 

 

Neurosurgical Consumable Items 
 

23.05.2023 12,500/- + 
taxes 

DHS/S/WW/9/24 04.07.2023 
 at 9.00 am 

 

Anaesthetic Instruments 
 

23.05.2023 3,000/- + taxes 

DHS/S/WW/10/24 04.07.2023 
 at 9.00 am 

 

Haemodialysis Items 23.05.2023 20,000/- + 
taxes 

DHS/S/WW/11/24 04.07.2023 
 at 9.00 am 

 

Hypodermic Syringe, various sizes 23.05.2023 35,000/- + 
taxes 

DHS/S/WW/12/24 07.07.2023 
 at 9.00 am 

 

Orthopaedic Instrument sets and 
component Items 

23.05.2023 3,000/- + taxes 

DHS/S/WW/13/24 07.07.2023 
 at 9.00 am 

 

Miscellaneous Surgical Consumable 
Items 
 

23.05.2023 12,500/- + 
taxes 

DHS/S/WW/14/24 07.07.2023 
 at 9.00 am 

 

Vascular Access Consumable Items 23.05.2023 35,000/- + 
taxes 

DHS/S/WW/15/24 07.07.2023 
 at 9.00 am 

 

Orthopaedic Instrument sets and 
component Items 
 

23.05.2023 12,500/- + 
taxes 

DHS/S/WW/16/24 06.07.2023 
 at 9.00 am 

 

Blood Bags & Blood Administration 
sets 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

23.05.2023 35,000/- + 
taxes 



2 
 
DHS/SUS/WW/8/23 05.07.2023 

 at 9.00 am 
 

Patch Test Kit European Baseline 
series, Shoe series & Cosmetic 
Series 
 

23.05.2023 12,500/- + 
taxes 

DHS/SUS/WW/4/24 05.07.2023 
 at 9.00 am 
 

Mini cap for each CAPD Bag 23.05.2023 20,000/- + 
taxes 

DHS/SUS/WW/5/24 05.07.2023 
 at 9.00 am 
 

Heat Disinfection Solution for FMC 
Haemodialysis machine, Hollow 
Fibre Dialyzer, Adult & Baby 
HF/HDF/SCUF Kit, Omni Set, Biopsy 
Needle, Filter compatible with “FMC 
1008 & FMC 5008” and  
Peritoneal Dialysis Catheter 
 
 

23.05.2023 12,500/- + 
taxes 

DHS/SUS/WW/6/24 05.07.2023 
 at 9.00 am 
 

Cottle Dorsal Scissors, Joseph 
Scissors, Tuning Fork No. 512, 
Cutting Forceps, Nasal Telescope, 
Nasal Osteotome, Set of Aufricht, 
Graig septum bone cutting forceps, 
Artery Forceps, Orbital Forceps, 
Orbital Perfortator elevator, 
Instrument Tray, Storing-Rack and 
Sterilizing case 
 

23.05.2023 12,500/- + 
taxes 

DHS/SUS/WW/7/24 05.07.2023 
 at 9.00 am 
 

Obwegesser Trtractor, Colibri 
Battery Operated power Drill, Wire 
cutter, Holding Forceps, Raspatory 
for Maxillofacial surgery, Scalpel 
Handle, Fixation set, Skin Hooks, 
Needle Holder, Micro Needle Holder 
and Retractor. 
 

23.05.2023 12,500/- + 
taxes 

DHS/SUS/WW/8/24 05.07.2023 
 at 9.00 am 
 

Bone Achoring Hearing Aid 23.05.2023 20,000/- + 
taxes 

DHS/SUS/WW/9/24 05.07.2023 
 at 9.00 am 
 

Voice Prosthesis, Provox System & 
Middle Ear Prosthesis 

23.05.2023 12,500/- + 
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/20/24 06.07.2023 
 at 9.00 am 
 

Laboratory Consumables 
 

23.05.2023 35,000/- + 
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/21/24 06.07.2023 
 at 9.00 am 
 

Laboratory Consumables 
 

23.05.2023 12,500/- + 
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/22/24 06.07.2023 
 at 9.00 am 
 

Laboratory Consumables 
 

23.05.2023 12,500/- + 
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/23/24 06.07.2023 
 at 9.00 am 
 

Laboratory Consumables 
 

23.05.2023 20,000/- + 
taxes 

DHS/L/WW/24/24 06.07.2023 
 at 9.00 am 
 

Laboratory Consumables 
 

23.05.2023 20,000/- + 
taxes 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



3 
 
Bids should be prepared as per the particulars given in the Bidding Documents available to prospective bidders on 
working days between 0930 hours to 1500 hours at the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation of Sri Lanka, 
Head Office, Administration Department, “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, 
Colombo 5.  These could be purchased on cash payment of a non-refundable Bidding document Fee per set as 
mentioned above. Offers received without enclosing original payment receipt are liable to be rejected. 
          
Wherever necessary potential bidder/bidders should get registered in terms of the Public Contract Act No.3 of 
1987 before collecting the Bidding Documents and also should get the contract registered after the   tender is 
awarded.  All Bids should be accompanied by a Bid Bond as specified in the Bidding Documents.  
      
Sealed Bids may be sent by post under registered cover or may be personally deposited in the box available for 
this purpose at Administration Department of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation at “Mehewara Piyasa” 16th 
Floor, No. 41, Kirula Road, Colombo 5, Sri Lanka.    
    
Bids will be closed at the Head office of the State Pharmaceuticals Corporation on the dates and 
time mentioned above and will be opened immediately thereafter. Bidders or their authorized 
representatives will be permitted to be present at the time of opening of Bids.  
 
Bidding Documents are being sent to Sri Lanka missions abroad and foreign missions in Sri Lanka. 
 
 
CHAIRMAN- DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”  
16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5.   
SRI LANKA. 
 
TEL :  00 94-11- 2335008        
FAX :  00 94-11- 2582495             
E-MAIL  :  dgmsurgical@spc.lk 
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------- 
 
 
 
 
GENERAL MANAGER- STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION 
On behalf of 
CHAIRMAN- DEPARTMENTAL PROCUREMENT COMMITTEE 
STATE PHARMACEUTICALS CORPORATION OF SRI LANKA 
“MEHEWARA PIYASA”  
16TH FLOOR, NO. 41, KIRULA ROAD,  
COLOMBO 5.   
SRI LANKA. 
  
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

mailto:dgmsurgical@spc.lk


4 
 
 
 


